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Organization  State  Program Contact 

Arizona Association of 
Community Health Centers 

AZ 
Wendy Recinos 
602‐218‐3902 
wendyr@aachc.org  

California Statewide Health 
Planning and Development 

CA 

Felicia Borges 
Manager 
Office California Statewide Health Planning and 
Development 
Healthcare Workforce Development Division 
400 R Street Room 330  
Sacramento, CA 95811 
916‐326‐3768 
fborges@oshpd.state.ca.us  

Community Health Center 
Association of Connecticut 

CT 

Scott Selig                                                         
Community Health Center Association of 
Connecticut  
375 Willard Ave.  
Newington, CT 06111 
860.667.7820 ext. 315    
sselig@chcact.org  
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Organization  State  Program Contact 

University of Florida  FL 

Debbie A. Hawkins, MPA 
Associate Director ‐ Data and Evaluation 
University of Florida AHEC Program 
2750‐102 N.W. 43rd Street 
Gainesville, Florida  32606 
Ph: 352‐273‐8530  fax: 352‐392‐1022 
dhawkins@ufl.edu  

Idaho Primary Care 
Association 

ID 

Katrina Hoff 
Director of Workforce Development/SEARCH 
Program Director 
208‐898‐3824 
khoff@idahopca.org  

Illinois Primary Health Care 
Association 

IL 

Rajesh Parikh 
VP‐ Clinical Services and Workplace 
Development 
IPHCA 
542 S. Dearborn St., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60605 
Ph: 312‐692‐3032  
rparikh@iphca.org    

Kansas Association for the 
Medically Underserved 

KS 

Erin Scraper, Project Director 
1129 S. Kansas Ave. Suite B  
Topeka, KS 66612  
785‐233‐8483  
escraper@kspca.org  

Area Health Education Center 
for a Healthy Louisiana 

LA 

Gayla Strahan 
Program Director  
Genetics and Hereditary Health (Obesity Link) 
Southeast Louisiana AHEC 
1302 J.W. Davis Drive 
Hammond, LA  70403 
Office: 985‐345‐1119 
Fax: 985‐419‐9486 
ahecgms@i‐55.com  
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Organization  State  Program Contact 

Massachusetts League of 
Community Health Centers 

MA 

Leslie Bailey 
Program Manager 
Primary Care Workforce Initiatives 
Massachusetts League of Community Health 
Centers 
40 Court Street, 10th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
(617) 426‐2225  ext. 296 
(617) 426‐0097 (fax) 
lbailey@massleague.org  

Maine Primary Care 
Association 

ME 

James Dowling, project director 
73 Winthrop St. 
207‐215‐4501 
207‐621‐0577 
jdowling@mepca.org  

State of Michigan 
Department of Community 

Health 
MI 

Lonnie David Barnett 
Health Planning and Access to Care Section, 
Manager 
Health Policy and Regulation Administration 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
Capitol View Building, 7th Floor 
201 Townsend 
Lansing, MI 48913 
Phone  (517) 241‐2963 
BarnettL@michigan.gov  

Missouri Primary Care 
Association  

MO 

Mike Shimmens 
Director of Recruitment & Workforce,  
3325 Emerald Lane  
Jefferson City, MO 65109    
Ph: 573‐636‐2236 ext: 228 
mshimmens@mo‐pca.org  
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Organization  State  Program Contact 

Eastern North Carolina Area 
Health Education Centers 

NC 

Ms. Debbie Ramey 
Deputy Director 
2000 Venture Tower Drive Suite 200‐214 
PO Box 7224 
Greenville NC 27835‐7224 
252‐744‐8214 
rameyd@ecu.edu  

University of North Dakota  ND 

Mary Amundson 
Stop 9035 
Grand Forks, ND 58202 
701‐777‐4018 
mamundson@medicine.nodak.edu  

Nebraska Area Health 
Education Centers 

NE 

Liliana Bronner 
986660 Nebraska Medical Center 
(402) 559‐8106 
(402) 559‐5050 
lbronner@unmc.edu  

New Hampshire Area Health 
Education Centers‐

Dartmouth College Health 
Policy and Practice 

NH 

Rosemary Orgren, Ph.D.  
PI and Project Director  
The Dartmouth Institute for Health Policy and 
Clinical Practice 
35 Centerra Parkway 
Lebanon, NH 03766 
Phone: 603‐653‐0851 
rosemary.orgren@dartmouth.edu  

New Jersey Primary Care 
Association Inc. 

NJ 

Amia Campbell 
SEARCH Director 
New Jersey Primary Care Association 
3836 Quakerbridge Road, Suite 201 
Hamilton, NJ  08619 
Phone: 609‐689‐9930, Ext. 30 
Fax: 609‐689‐9941 
acampbell@njpca.org  
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Organization  State  Program Contact 

New York Area Health 
Education Center  SUNY 

Buffalo 
NY 

Megan Vaughan, Project Manager   
Address New York State AHEC System 
UB Family Medicine, Inc 
462 Grider St 
Buffalo, NY 14215 
Phone 716‐898‐4699 
Fax 716‐898‐3536 
mv48@buffalo.edu  

Ohio Dept of Health  OH 

Coleen Schwartz 
246 N. High Street 
Columbus, OH  43215  
(614) 644‐8508 
(614) 995‐4235 
Coleen.schwartz@odh.ohio.gov  

Oregon Primary Care 
Association 

OR 
Jalaunda Granville 
SEARCH Project Director 
jgranville@orpca.org  

Puerto Rico Academy of 
Medical Directors Inc. 

PR 

Dr. Mariza Vazquez  
Administrative Director 
PO Box 270316 
San Juan, PR 00927 
Ph: 787‐281‐8876 
admpr@coqui.net  

South Carolina Primary 
Health Care 

SC 

Priscilla E. Brantley, RN   
South Carolina Primary Health Care 
Assoc.Clinical Quality Improvement Manager     
3 Technology CircleColumbia SC 29203 
Telephone 803‐788‐2778  
Fax 803‐788‐8233 
priscillab@scphca.org  
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Organization  State  Program Contact 

Tennessee  Primary Care 
Association 

TN 

Mrs. Kathy Wood‐Dobbins 
Chief Executive Officer 
416 Wilson Pike Circle 
Brentwood TN 37027 
615‐329‐3836 
kathy@tnpca.org  

East Texas Area Health 
Education Center 

TX 

Mary Wainwright 
Deputy Director 
University of Texas Medical Branch  
301 University Boulevard  
Galveston, TX 77555  
409‐772‐7884  
mary.wainwright@utmb.edu  

Association for Utah 
Community Health 

UT 

Mallika Filtz 
860 East 4500 South, Suite 206 
Salt Lake City, UT 84107 
801‐974‐5522 
search@auch.org  

The University of Vermont  VT 

Charles Maclean  
Professor of Medicine 
College of Medicine 
Office of Primary Care  
89 Beaumont Ave, Room S461  
Burlington, VT 05405      
802‐656‐4560  
charles.maclean@vtmednet.org  

Wisconsin Area Health 
Education Center System 

WI 

Nancy A. Sugden 
Director Wisconsin AHEC System 
UW School of Medicine and Public Health 
750 Highland Ave., 4th Floor  
Madison, WI 53705  
608‐263‐4927  
nasugden@wisc.edu  
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Organization  State  Program Contact 

West Virginia University 
Research Corp 

WV 

Ms. Sandra Pope  
Associate Director 
WV AHEC Program Office 
3110 MacCorkle Avenue SE Room B‐102 
Charleston, WV  25304 
304‐357‐1302 
spope@hsc.wvu.edu  
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